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Hucknall Town Centre Improvement Scheme
Traffic Management Bulletin –Week Com 18th January 2016

Monday 18th January 2016 – 20:00 to 06:00
Station Road closed at junction of Linby Road and Wigwam Lane
Linby Road closed at junction of Station Road and Linby Avenue
Access maintained to Station Terrace via diversion and vehicle marshalls

Tuesday 19th January 2016 – 20:00 to 06:00
Station Road closed at junction of Linby Road and Wigwam Lane
Linby Road closed at junction of Station Road and Linby Avenue
Access maintained to Station Terrace via diversion and vehicle marshalls

Wednesday 20th January 2016 – 20:00 to 06:00
Station Road closed at junction of Linby Road and Wigwam Lane
Linby Road closed at junction of Station Road and Linby Avenue
Access maintained to Station Terrace via vehicle marshalls

Thursday 21st January 2016 – 20:00 to 06:00
No works

Friday 22nd January 2016 – 20:00 to 06:00
No works

Sunday 24th January 2016 – 20:00 to 06:00
Station Road closed at junction of High Street and Wigwam Lane
Ashgate Road closed at junction of Station Road and Tesco entrance
Linby Road closed at junction of Station Road and Linby Avenue
Access maintained to Station Terrace via vehicle marshalls
Access maintained to Tesco at all times via signed diversion / vehicle marshalls
No left turn onto Station Road from Thoresby Dale

Monday 25th January 2016 
Single Lane Running on Station Road 

Tuesday 26th January 2016 
Single Lane Running on Station Road 

Wednesday 27th January 2016 
Single Lane Running on Station Road 

Thursday 28th January 2016 
Single Lane Running on Station Road 

Friday 29th January 2016 
Single Lane Running on Station Road 

Saturday 30th January 2016 
Single Lane Running on Station Road 

Sunday 31st January 2016 
Single Lane Running at Station Road junction,
20:00 to 06:00 Virgin Media are carrying out works using temporary 4 Way Traffic Lights on Station Road, Portland Road, Duke St and High Street junction.
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